

CS No. 639/2022

Anil Gianchandani v. Ms. Amita

19.10.2022

Fresh suit for recovery of possession received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. R K Sachdeva, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Heard and perused.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants on filing of PF, RC etc. through all modes for appearance and filing the written statement.

Plaintiff is directed to satisfy the court on the fact that the suit is maintainable without filing the original documents at this stage.

Be listed for further proceedings 11.01.2023.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/19.10.2022.