

CS No. 639/22
Anil Gianchandani
Vs.
Amita

22.08.2023

Present : Sh. R K Sachdeva, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Paras Arora, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Local Commissioner has filed his report. Same be
taken on record.

Main counsel for defendant is not available today. He
is stated to be unwell.

Be listed for arguments and consideration on the Local
Commissioner's report on 16.09.2023.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/22.08.2023