

CS No. 639/22
Anil Gianchandani Vs. Amita

19.04.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Akshay Goel, counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant has sought time to file Affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Same is granted.

Let affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed by defendant with advance copy to other side.

Local Commissioner is again directed to supply copy of videography and the record to both the parties. Court notice be issued to Local Commissioner.

Be listed for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 17.05.2024.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/19.04.2024